Appalachian St. (9-9,3-4 Sun Belt) -vs- Texas St. (10-8,3-4 Sun Bel)
01/11/20 at

Date: 01/11/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d:ﬁ%%;pgs 4 Appalachian St. 20 37 57

Referees: Sidney Cohen,John Heatly,Nathan Bemis Texas St. 41 41 82

Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Appalachian St. vs

Texas St.. Played at St

Appalachian St. 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01  Justin Forrest * 32 8-16 2-5 5-5 0-0 0 2 1 5 0 0 23

50 Hunter Seacat * 30 2-2 0-0 5-8 3-0 3 3 1 1 0 1 9

02 Kendall Lewis * 32 2-8 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 3 2 0 7

20 Adrian Delph * 30 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 6

11  Donovan Gregory * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 6] 0 2

10 Michael Bibby 26 1-5 1-3 2-2 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 5

05 J.C. Tharrington 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

21 James Lewis Jr. 31 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-45 4-12 19-25 10-17 27 15 6 15 2 2 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-20 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 10-13 76.92 %

Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 17-45 37.8% 4-12 33.3% 19-25 76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Texas St. 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Nijal Pearson * 34 7-15 4-9 4-5 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 22

12 Mason Harrell * 27 5-6 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 1 2 15

14  Quentin Scott * 30 3-7 1-2 4-4 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 1 11

45 Eric Terry * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 0

04  Shelby Adams * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

25 Alonzo Sule 22 7-8 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 0 18

02 Caleb Asberry 15 2-6 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 2 6

05 Marlin Davis 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 0 0 1 4

21  Garrett Shaw 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

10 Drew Tennial 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

00 Deshawn Davidson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Ryan Bormann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0] 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0] 0 0
Totals - 200 28-52 10-20 16-17 8-21 29 21 19 9 1 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-24 62.50 % 3-6 50.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 7-14 50.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

Total 28-52 53.8 % 10-20 50.0 % 16-17 94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 34 2nd-10:38



Appalachian St. 20

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Justin Forrest 19 3-8 0-2 5-5 0-0 0 1 0] 2 0 0o 11
50 Hunter Seacat 14 0-0 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Kendall Lewis 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 1 0 2
20 Adrian Delph 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 2 (0} 0 0
11 Donovan Gregory 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0] 6] 0 2
10 Michael Bibby 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 2
5 J.C. Tharrington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  James Lewis Jr. 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 (0] 1 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-20 0-5 10-13 3-8 11 8 1 8 1 0 20
25.0% 0.0% 76.9%
Texas St. 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Nijal Pearson 18 3-6 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 8
12  Mason Harrell 14 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 12
14  Quentin Scott 16 2-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
45  Eric Terry 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Shelby Adams 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
25  Alonzo Sule 12 34 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 6
2 Caleb Asberry 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 3
5 Marlin Davis 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
21  Garrett Shaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
10 Drew Tennial 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0] Deshawn Davidson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ryan Bormann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-24 3-6 8-9 2-13 15 11 9 4 (o} 3 4
62.5 % 50.0 % 88.9 %



Appalachian St. 37

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Justin Forrest 13 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 12
50 Hunter Seacat 16 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 (0] 0 1 7
2 Kendall Lewis 18 1-5 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 3 0] 2 1 0 5
20  Adrian Delph 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Donovan Gregory 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Michael Bibby 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 (0] 2 0 0 1 3
5 J.C. Tharrington 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21  James Lewis Jr. 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 (0] (0] 2 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 4-7 9-12 7-9 16 7 5 7 1 2 37
48.0 % 57.1 % 75.0 %
Texas St. 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Nijal Pearson 16 4-9 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 14
12  Mason Harrell 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 3
14  Quentin Scott 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 0] 3 0 0 1 3
45  Eric Terry 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 (0] (0} 0 0
4 Shelby Adams 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Alonzo Sule 10 4-4 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 12
2 Caleb Asberry 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0] 2 2 0 1 3
5 Marlin Davis 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
21  Garrett Shaw 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 4
10 Drew Tennial 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] (0] (0} 0 0
0] Deshawn Davidson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ryan Bormann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 7-14 8-8 6-8 14 10 10 5 1 3 4

46.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Appalachian St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KENDALL

GOOD FT by FORREST,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by FORREST,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JUSTIN

FOUL by SEACAT,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KENDALL
ASSIST by GREGORY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DELPH,ADRIAN

FOUL by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BIBBY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by ,JAMES LEWIS JR

SUB OUT by DELPH,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

MISS FT by ,JAMES LEWIS JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ,JAMES LEWIS JR

MISS JUMPER by BIBBY,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by SEACAT,HUNTER
GOOD FT by SEACAT,HUNTER
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by DELPH,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENDALL
SUB OUT by SEACAT,HUNTER

19:48
19:17
18:55
18:55
18:55
18:23
17:55
17:45
17:22
17:04
16:43
16:11
16:11
16:11
15:57
15:57
15:41
15:24
15:22
15:01
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:26
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
13:40

13:22
13:19
13:19
13:19
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
12:45

0-2

1-2
2-2
2-4

2-7

4-7
4-9

4-10

4-11

6-11

6-13

7-13

7-15

8-15
9-15

9-17

H2

H1

H2

H5

H3
HS5

H 6

H7

HS5

H7

H 6

H8

H7
H 6

H8

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON
FOUL by SCOTT,QUENTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
ASSIST by ADAMS,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,QUENTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
FOUL by HARRELL,MASON

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,NIJAL

FOUL by TERRY,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,ERIC

SUB IN by SULE,ALONZO

SUB IN by DAVIS,MARLIN

SUB OUT by TERRY,ERIC

SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,QUENTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ADAMS,SHELBY

SUB IN by ASBERRY,CALEB

SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,MARLIN

FOUL by PEARSON,NIJAL
SUB IN by TENNIAL,DREW
SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
FOUL by TENNIAL,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,MARLIN



GOOD FT by FORREST,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by FORREST,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR
MISS 3PTR by DELPH,ADRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by FORREST,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN

FOUL by FORREST,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by DELPH,ADRIAN

SUB IN by SEACAT,HUNTER

SUB IN by LEWIS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by ,JAMES LEWIS JR

GOOD FT by BIBBY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BIBBY,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DELPH,ADRIAN
REBOUND OFF by SEACAT,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SEACAT,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by SEACAT,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SEACAT,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by ,JAMES LEWIS JR
SUB OUT by SEACAT,HUNTER
FOUL by DELPH,ADRIAN
TURNOVER by DELPH,ADRIAN

10-17 H7
11-17 H6
11-20 HO9
11-22 H11
12-22 H 10
13-22 HO9
13-24 H11

FOUL by DAVIS,MARLIN

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL

REBOUND DEF by SULE,ALONZO
GOOD 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
ASSIST by PEARSON,NIJAL

STEAL by ASBERRY,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TENNIAL,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by TENNIAL,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULE,ALONZO

SUB IN by TERRY,ERIC

SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY
SUB OUT by SULE,ALONZO
SUB OUT by PEARSON,NIJAL
MISS LAYUP by TENNIAL,DREW
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,ERIC
FOUL by TERRY,ERIC
TURNOVER by TERRY,ERIC

SUB IN by SULE,ALONZO
SUB OUT by TERRY,ERIC
FOUL by ADAMS,SHELBY

SUB IN by SCOTT,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
GOOD LAYUP by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)

SUB IN by HARRELL,MASON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MARLIN
MISS JUMPER by ASBERRY,CALEB

FOUL by SULE,ALONZO

REBOUND DEF by SULE,ALONZO
SUB IN by PEARSON,NIJAL

SUB OUT by TENNIAL,DREW
TURNOVER by SULE,ALONZO

TURNOVER by SULE,ALONZO



GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:00 15-24 HY9
06:44 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,NIJAL
06:40 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,NIJAL(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,KENDALL 06:40

06:40 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by PEARSON,NIJAL
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN 06:40
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENDALL 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by DAVIS,MARLIN

06:40 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 06:18 17-27 H 10

05:51 MISS JUMPER by SULE,ALONZO
REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR --
MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,NIJAL

FOUL by BIBBY,MICHAEL 05:23

05:23 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
05:23 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUENTIN

SUB IN by SEACAT,HUNTER 05:23
SUB OUT by BIBBY,MICHAEL 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by TERRY,ERIC

05:23 SUB OUT by SULE,ALONZO
MISS JUMPER by FORREST,JUSTIN 05:08
REBOUND OFF by SEACAT,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by DELPH,ADRIAN 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by GREGORY,DONOVAN 05:03

05:03 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)
05:03 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MASON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:20 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL
REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR --
TURNOVER by FORREST,JUSTIN 03:55
03:55 STEAL by HARRELL,MASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB IN by LEWIS,KENDALL 03:36
SUB IN by BIBBY,MICHAEL 03:36
SUB OUT by FORREST,JUSTIN 03:36
SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN 03:36
03:36 SUB IN by SULE,ALONZO
03:36 SUB OUT by TERRY,ERIC

03:33 17-33 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MARLIN
-- ASSIST by HARRELL,MASON

TURNOVER by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 02:53
02:53 STEAL by DAVIS,MARLIN
02:48 TURNOVER by HARRELL,MASON
SUB IN by FORREST,JUSTIN 02:48
SUB OUT by DELPH,ADRIAN 02:48
MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,MICHAEL 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
02:13 17-36 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
-- ASSIST by PEARSON,NIJAL
MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SULE,ALONZO
01:41 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,NIJAL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,MARLIN

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:23 19-38 H 19

01:23 FOUL by DAVIS,MARLIN
GOOD FT by FORREST,JUSTIN 01:23 20-38 H 18

01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:23 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN



01:23 SUB IN by TENNIAL,DREW

01:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MARLIN
01:23 SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
01:18 SUB IN by SCOTT,QUENTIN
01:18 SUB OUT by TENNIAL,DREW

01:10 20-40 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,NIJAL
-- ASSIST by SULE,ALONZO

TURNOVER by BIBBY,MICHAEL 00:41
SUB IN by DELPH,ADRIAN 00:41
SUB OUT by BIBBY,MICHAEL 00:41
00:17 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,QUENTIN
BLOCK by LEWIS,KENDALL 00:17
REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KENDALL 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 00:11
00:11 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by PEARSON,NIJAL
00:11 MISS FT by PEARSON,NIJAL
REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR --
00:11 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY
00:11 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JUSTIN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,NIJAL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Appalachian St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
19:47 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,NIJAL
- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
19:42 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,NIJAL
- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
19:32 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR -
TURNOVER by FORREST,JUSTIN 19:19
19:19 STEAL by HARRELL,MASON
FOUL by LEWIS,KENDALL 19:14

19:13 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by PEARSON,NIJAL(fastbreak)
19:13 20-43 H 23 GOOD FT by PEARSON,NIJAL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 19:03
19:03 STEAL by SCOTT,QUENTIN
18:57 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MASON

REBOUND DEF by DELPH,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JUSTIN 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,NIJAL
18:24 20-46 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KENDALL 18:00
== REBOUND DEF by TERRY,ERIC

17:47 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:45 FOUL by TERRY,ERIC

17:45 SUB IN by SULE,ALONZO

17:45 SUB OUT by TERRY,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SULE,ALONZO
17:09 20-49 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL

16:52 FOUL by SULE,ALONZO
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:41 22-49 H 27
16:23 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENDALL --
TURNOVER by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 16:04
15:35 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SHELBY



-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
15:29 22-51 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,QUENTIN

15:10 FOUL by SULE,ALONZO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
15:05 SUB IN by TERRY,ERIC
15:05 SUB IN by TENNIAL,DREW
15:05 SUB IN by ASBERRY,CALEB
15:05 SUB OUT by SULE,ALONZO
15:05 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
15:05 SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUENTIN
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JUSTIN 15:04 25-51 H 26
SUB IN by BIBBY,MICHAEL 14:54
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENDALL 14:54
14:46 TURNOVER by ASBERRY,CALEB
STEAL by SEACAT,HUNTER 14:46

GOOD LAYUP by SEACAT,HUNTER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:40 27-51 H 24
ASSIST by FORREST,JUSTIN -
14:19 27-54 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,MASON
- ASSIST by ASBERRY,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN 14:00
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,MICHAEL 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,NIJAL
13:49 TURNOVER by PEARSON,NIJAL
STEAL by BIBBY,MICHAEL 13:49
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JUSTIN 13:32 29-54 H 25

13:12 29-57 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
-- ASSIST by TERRY,ERIC

TURNOVER by FORREST,JUSTIN 12:44
SUB IN by LEWIS,KENDALL 12:44
SUB IN by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 12:44
SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN 12:44
SUB OUT by SEACAT,HUNTER 12:44
12:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,MARLIN
12:44 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
12:30 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by ASBERRY,CALEB
12:25 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MARLIN
12:06 TURNOVER by ASBERRY,CALEB
TURNOVER by FORREST,JUSTIN 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:23 29-60 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,MARLIN

FOUL by LEWIS,KENDALL 11:01
TURNOVER by LEWIS,KENDALL 11:01
SUB IN by SEACAT,HUNTER 11:01
SUB OUT by DELPH,ADRIAN 11:01

10:38 29-63 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL
-- ASSIST by ASBERRY,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JUSTIN 10:18 32-63 H 31
ASSIST by SEACAT,HUNTER --
10:05 MISS JUMPER by TERRY,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENDALL --
TURNOVER by LEWIS,KENDALL 10:00
10:00 STEAL by ASBERRY,CALEB
09:56 MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:30 FOUL by TERRY,ERIC
MISS FT by SEACAT,HUNTER 09:30

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by SEACAT,HUNTER
SUB IN by DELPH,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by FORREST,JUSTIN

BLOCK by LEWIS,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by SEACAT,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELPH,ADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIBBY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DELPH,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELPH,ADRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by DELPH,ADRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ,JAMES LEWIS JR
MISS FT by ,JAMES LEWIS JR

SUB IN by FORREST,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BIBBY,MICHAEL

FOUL by DELPH,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by DELPH,ADRIAN
GOOD FT by DELPH,ADRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BIBBY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DELPH,ADRIAN
FOUL by SEACAT,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JUSTIN

33-63

35-63

35-65

37-65

39-65

41-65
41-67

42-67

42-68
42-69

42-72

43-72
44-72

44-73
44-74
46-74

H 30

H 28

H 30

H 28

H 26

H 24
H 26

H 25

H 26
H 27

H 30

H 29
H 28

H 29
H 30
H 28

SUB IN by SULE,ALONZO

SUB OUT by TERRY,ERIC

SUB IN by SCOTT,QUENTIN
SUB IN by HARRELL,MASON
SUB OUT by TENNIAL,DREW
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MARLIN
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL

GOOD LAYUP by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,QUENTIN

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
SUB OUT by ASBERRY,CALEB

FOUL by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN

TURNOVER by PEARSON,NIJAL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRELL,MASON
FOUL by HARRELL,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SULE,ALONZO

SUB IN by ADAMS,SHELBY

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,NIJAL
REBOUND OFF by SULE,ALONZO

GOOD FT by SULE,ALONZO
GOOD FT by SULE,ALONZO
SUB IN by TENNIAL,DREW
SUB OUT by PEARSON,NIJAL

BLOCK by HARRELL,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARRELL,MASON

FOUL by ADAMS,SHELBY

GOOD FT by SULE,ALONZO
GOOD FT by SULE,ALONZO



FOUL by SEACAT,HUNTER 03:36

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
03:36 SUB IN by PEARSON,NIJAL
03:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,MARLIN
03:36 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MASON
03:36 SUB OUT by TENNIAL,DREW
FOUL by FORREST,JUSTIN 03:24
03:10 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MARLIN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENDALL --
03:07 FOUL by SULE,ALONZO
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENDALL 03:07 47-74 H27
MISS FT by LEWIS,KENDALL 03:07
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by THARRINGTON,JC 03:07
SUB OUT by FORREST,JUSTIN 03:07
GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,MICHAEL 02:55 50-74 H24
02:33 50-76 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SULE,ALONZO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THARRINGTON,JC 02:28
REBOUND OFF by SEACAT,HUNTER --
02:25 FOUL by DAVIS,MARLIN
GOOD FT by SEACAT,HUNTER(fastbreak) 02:25 51-76 H 25
GOOD FT by SEACAT,HUNTER((fastbreak) 02:25 52-76 H24
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN 02:25
SUB OUT by SEACAT,HUNTER 02:25
02:25 SUB IN by BORMANN,RYAN
02:25 SUB IN by SHAW,GARRETT
02:25 SUB OUT by PEARSON,NIJAL
02:25 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHELBY
02:13 SUB IN by TENNIAL,DREW
02:13 SUB OUT by SULE,ALONZO
02:11 TURNOVER by TEAM
01:49 FOUL by TENNIAL,DREW
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENDALL 01:49 53-76 H 23
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENDALL 01:49 54-76 H 22
01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:30 54-78 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MARLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,QUENTIN
MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,MICHAEL 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,QUENTIN
FOUL by LEWIS,KENDALL 01:00
01:00 54-79 H25 GOOD FT by SHAW,GARRETT
01:00 54-80 H 26 GOOD FT by SHAW,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN 00:52
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KENDALL 00:47
REBOUND OFF by ,JAMES LEWIS JR --
MISS LAYUP by ,JAMES LEWIS JR 00:43
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KENDALL 00:41

- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MARLIN
00:36 54-82 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,GARRETT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DAVIS,MARLIN
GOOD 3PTR by THARRINGTON,JC 00:20 57-82 H 25
ASSIST by BIBBY,MICHAEL -



